Russell Europe (Division of Fruit of the Loom Ltd) Unit 6, Lisfannon Business Centre Lisfannon Buncrana F93 Y2NA Co. Donegal, IRELAND



SHIRLEY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED SAGAR BUILDING, UNIT 11, WESTPOINT ENTERPRISE PARK CLARENCE AVENUE M17 1QS MANCHESTER, UNITED KINGDOM

Certificate OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100

Russell Europe (Division of Fruit of the Loom Ltd)

is granted the OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certification and the right to use the trademark.

SCOPE

The Russell Europe range of garments (Including JERZEES Europe t-shirt): Knitted garments made of dyed cotton, cotton/polyester, polyester/cotton, polyester and cotton/viscose; woven garments made of dyed cotton, cotton/polyester, polyester/cotton, polyester and polyamide and blends with elastane; pullovers made of yarn dyed knitted acrylic/cotton; garments made of dyed knitted fleece in 100% polyester and cotton/polyester; white, yarn and piece dyed woven shirts in cotton, cotton/polyester and with or without elastane. Including accessories: sewing and embroidery threads, woven and printed labels, linings and fusible interlinings, PES padding and fillings, touch fastener tapes and adjusters, metal fasteners, metal and plastic/ polyester buttons, zippers, metal eyelets, tapes, cords, ribbons, plastic stoppers/adjusters, plastic tip, elastics, heat transfer prints and collar stays. Exclusively produced using components pre-certified according to OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100.

PRODUCT CLASS

II (products with direct contact to skin) - Annex 4

Further compliance information (REACH, SVHC, POP, GB18401 etc.) can be found on oeko-tex.com/en/faq.

The certificate is based on the test methods and requirements of the OEKO-TEX* STANDARD 100 that were in force at the time of evaluation.





STANDARD 100

08-5941 Shirley

This certificate 08-5941 is valid until 12.07.2025.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

✓ Test report : 73602

racey Swallow

- Declaration of conformity in accordance with EN ISO 17050-1 as required by OEKO-TEX*
- ✓ OEKO-TEX® Terms of Use (ToU)

Tracey Swallow
Technical Officer

Agustina Oliver
Agustina Oliver

Manchester, 2024-06-16

